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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-Third 

Legisla ture 



BRIDGES. 

Chapter 229. 

G07 

CHAP. 229 

Resolve, in Favor of Hiram Bridge in the Town of Hiram, Oxford County. 

Hiram, town of, for construction of bridge. Resolved: That there be, 
and hereby is, appropriated the sum of Bve thousand dollars to aid the 
town of Hiram in the reconstruction of Hiram bridge over Saco river, on 
the Highway route No. II3, otherwise known as "Pequaket trail." 

Approved _~pril 16, 1927. 

Chapter 230. 

Resolve, in Favor of Sebec Village Bridge, Sebec, Piscataquis County. 

Sebec, town of, repair of Bridge. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriate<l. th.e ~um of three thousand,. five hundred dollars to be. 
expended in the repair of the reinforced concrete three span arch bridge 
over Sebec river in the town of Sebec, in the county of Piscataquis; this 

. appropriation shall be expended under the direction and supervision of 
the state highway commission. 

The money for this purpose to be taken from the gasoline tax mainte­
nance fund for interstate, intrastate and international bridges. 

Approved April 16, 1927. 

Chapter 231. 

Resolve, in Favor of Piscataquis River Bridge in the Town of Howland, Penobscot 
County. 

Howland, town of, construction of bridge. Resolved: That there be, 
and hereby is, appropriated the SUI11 of twelve thousand dollars to aid 
the town of Howland in the reconstruction of Piscataquis river bridge 
located on North River street in Howland village. 

Approved April 16, 1927. 

Chapter 232. 

Resolve, in Favor of Depot Bridge Between the Towns of Baldwin, Cumberland 
County and Cornish, Yorl, County. 

Baldwin, town of, construction of bridge. Resolved: That there be, 
and hereby is, appropriated the SUI11 of three thousand dollars to aid the 
town of Baldwin and twenty-five hundred dollars to aid the town of 
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